## 07-23-1998

10077229
RECORDATION FORM

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

- ann th l	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY  PATENTS ONLY  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
William R. MATTINGLY, Michael BLUM and Christoper NASSER	Name: Matrix Science Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 455 Maple Avenue
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Torrance, California 90503
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
IXI Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: 13 November 1990	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
	U.S. Patent No. 5,256,077 issued October 26, 1993 and U.S. Patent No. 5,383,272 issued January 24, 1995
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Two (2)
Name: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Address: <b>Bacon &amp; Thomas</b> 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Alexandria, Va 22314	IXI Enclosed.  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
1998 INCLIVEN 00000092 5256077 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original decement.  Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	foregoing is true and correct and any attached  July 20, 1998  Date  number of pages including cover sheet: Three (3)

CNVASG.PAT (081095)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Mattingly, Michael Blum and Christopher Nasser, residing at 14162 Brenan Way, Santa Ana, CA 92705, 10785 Kern Avenue, Hesperia, CA 92345, and 14125 Green Vista Drive, Fontana, CA 92335, respectively, have invented a new and useful ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SHELL REINFORCEMENT MEANS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME, for which we have this day executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 0598-144 of the law firm of Nilsson, Robbins, Dalgarn, Berliner, Carson & Wurst; and

WHEREAS, Matrix Science Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 435 Maple Avenue, Torrance, California 90503, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the said William R. Mattingly, Michael Blum and Christopher Nasser, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Matrix Science Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and

E15567 RMK 71.

issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to us, as said Matrix Science Corporation may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States

Letters Patent to said Matrix Science Corporation, its successors and assigns.

William R. Watter Ly WILLIAM R. MATTINGIA

PATENT & TEADEMARK OFFICE

KOY 14 90

Mulief Blum MICHAEL BLUM

CHRISTOPHER NASSER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 131H day of November, 1990, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
WILLIAM R. MATTINGLY, MICHAEL BLUM and CHRISTOPHER NASSER, personally known to me (or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year

first above written.



Morary Public J. Michalla JAMES I. MICHALKA

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0352